As a copper splice or fiber splice enclosure, the CMPH 7500 can
be a better option than a handhole, providing a dry location
protected by the “bell-jar” effect of the dome. Versus underground
splice storage’s potential of water fill and freezing, the CMPH 7500
provides flood-proof protection and dry operation above the
ground line.
In cell site applications, the CMPH 7500 enclosure is ideal for
installation either inside or outside the tower’s fence line, without

E-mail: mktserv@charlesindustries.com
D-OSP143-L11is a registered trademark of Charles Industries, Ltd.
Ordering Information
OSP INNOVATIONS™
Description                                                             Charles Part #
Copper Configurations (splice bars)
No mounting stakes CMPH-7500N
Two (2) 30" universal mounting stakes included CMPH-7510N
Two (2) 36" universal mounting stakes included CMPH-7520N
Two (2) 42" universal mounting stakes included CMPH-7530N
Fiber Configurations (offset fiber brackets)
No mounting stakes CMPH-750FN
Two (2) 30" universal mounting stakes included CMPH-751FN
Two (2) 36" universal mounting stakes included CMPH-752FN
Two (2) 42" universal mounting stakes included CMPH-753FN
Copper Cross-Connect Configurations
300 pair cross-connect, padlock hasp CMPH-7503CC
600 pair cross-connect, padlock hasp CMPH-7506CC
900 pair cross-connect, padlock hasp CMPH-7509CC
1200 pair cross-connect, padlock hasp CMPH-7512CC
Copper / Fiber Configurations
Use CMPH Copper / Fiber Enclosures Ordering Guide1 CMPH7XXXXXXXX
Cell Site Configurations
Contact your Charles Industries' account manager, sales CMPH7XXXXXXXX
representative company or an authorized distributor for
assistance with configuration options.
CMPH-7500 Accessories
Vault mount kit, four metal brackets and hardware2 CMPH GLBNRKT
6-point ground bar (package of 10) CMPH-BOND10
Mounting bracket kit for 12-pair or 25-pair terminal block CKPL-99
30" universal mounting stake (minimum order of 10 pcs.) UMS30-STD
36" universal mounting stake (minimum order of 10 pcs.) UMS36-STD
42" universal mounting stake (minimum order of 10 pcs.) UMS42-STD
Fiber optic bracket kit, offset, one bracket with hardware CMPH-FOBRK
Splice bar, copper (package of 10) CMPH-SPBAR10
1 CMPH Copper/Fiber Enclosures Ordering Guide is available on the Charles website at:
2 Vaults and custom fit vault covers are ordered directly from 3rd-party vault manufacturers.